

Project: HILLSBORO HOUSE SPRINGS ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIB. TO BELEW CREEK													
Local Project #: PW20139BRG Bid opening Date: May 19th, 2020 Engineer's Estimate: \$370,559.70						Pace Construction Company, LLC 1620 Woodson Road St. Louis, MO 63114		Gershenson Construction Co.,Inc. 2 Truitt Drive Eureka, MO 63025		Kozeny- Wagner, Inc. 951 West Outer Road Arnold, MO 63010		Concrete Strategies LLC 2199 Innerbelt Business Center Dr St Louis, MO 63114	
				Engineer Estimate									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
	ROADWAY ITEMS												
2013000	Clearing & Grubbing	ACRE	0.2	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 440.00
2022010	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2031000	Class A Excavation	CUYD	466	\$20.00	\$9,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,922.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,786.00
2036000	Compacting Embankment	CUYD	103	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,648.00
3040143	Type 1 Aggregate for Base (4" Thick)	SQYD	255	\$8.50	\$2,167.50	\$ 12.75	\$ 3,251.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,040.00
4011209	Bituminous Pavement Mixture Surface (BP-1)	TON	28	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00
4013000	Bituminous Pavement Mixture (Base)	TON	112	\$110.00	\$12,320.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 91.20	\$ 10,214.40	\$ 98.00	\$ 10,976.00
4071005	Tack Coat	GAL	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 62.00
6062100	Bridge Anchor Section (Curb Type)	EA	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
6062303	Asymetrical Transition Section, 6.5 Ft. Post	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
6063015	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal	EA	4	\$2,725.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00
6113020	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CUYD	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00
6113040	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	CUYD	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00
6161005	Construction Signs	SQFT	189.0	\$15.00	\$2,835.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,984.50
6161030	Type III Moveable Barricade	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00
6161052	Warning Light, Type B	EA	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00
6161098A	Changeable message sign, W/O Interface Contr. Furn & Contr. Retained.	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 26,486.15	\$ 26,486.15	\$ 21,740.00	\$ 21,740.00	\$ 51,360.00	\$ 51,360.00	\$ 43,300.00	\$ 43,300.00
6274000	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 4,101.00	\$ 4,101.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
8061019	Silt Fence	LF	353	\$3.00	\$1,059.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,059.00
8061050	Type C Berm	LF	144	\$37.80	\$5,443.20	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,192.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUBTOTAL	\$ 131,404.70	SUBTOTAL	\$ 112,317.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 124,319.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 141,330.40	SUBTOTAL	\$ 145,643.50
BRIDGE ITEMS													
2061000.00	Class 1 Excavation	CUYD	160	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,960.00
2160500.00	Removal of Bridges	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,646.50	\$ 11,646.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5031011A	Bridge Approach Slab (Minor Road)	SQYD	138	\$160.00	\$22,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 24,564.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 28,290.00
7021210.00	Galvanized Structural Steel Piles (10 in)	LF	165	\$85.00	\$14,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 33,825.00
7026000.00	Pre-Bore for Piling	LF	147	\$100.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,785.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 21,168.00
7027000.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	Each	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 890.00
7032003.00	Class B Concrete (SubStructure)	CUYD	29.2	\$800.00	\$23,360.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 24,820.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 21,024.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 35,332.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 32,120.00
7034213.00	Slab on Concrete I-Girder	SQYD	192	\$320.00	\$61,440.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 78,720.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 92,736.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 74,880.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 99,840.00
7034215.00	Safety Barrier Curb	LF	143	\$85.00	\$12,155.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,445.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 14,014.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 20,735.00
7056000.00	Type 2 (32") Prestressed Concrete I-Girder	LF	255	\$210.00	\$53,550.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 52,275.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 61,710.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 61,200.00
7123301.00	Steel Intermediate Diaphragm for P/S Concrete Girders	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,020.00
7151001.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,880.00
7161003.00	Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pad Assembly (Tapered)	EA	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
BRIDGE ITEMS				SUBTOTAL	\$237,110.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 266,895.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 275,325.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 277,796.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 324,928.00
STRIPING ITEMS													
6206000C	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint. Type P Beads	LF	325	\$1.30	\$422.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 893.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 893.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 893.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 975.00
6206001C	4" YellowAcrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	325	\$1.30	\$422.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 893.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 893.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 893.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 975.00
STRIPING ITEMS				SUBTOTAL	\$845.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,787.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,787.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,787.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,950.00
LANDSCAPING ITEMS													
8051000A	Seeding	ACRE	0.2	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,100.00
LANDSCAPING ITEMS				SUBTOTAL	\$1,200.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,568.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,400.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,100.00
PROJECT TOTAL													
PROJECT TOTAL					\$370,559.70	\$383,000.00		\$404,000.00		\$423,313.90		\$475,621.50	